HILTI SUBMITTAL PACKAGE
INSTALLATION SYSTEMS
SUBMITTED TO:
NAME_________________________________________________________
PROJECT_____________________________________________________
COMPANY____________________________________________________
ADDRESS_____________________________________________________
PREPARED BY:

        Hot-Dip Galvanized Carbon Steel according to ASTM A153 (HDG)
          SS 316 Ti (SS)
Ordering Information:
Item # Description Finish Box Qty
00369662 MQK-SK PG 10
00304129 MQK-SK-F HDG 10
00369621 MQK-SL PG 10
00304010 MQK-SL-R SS 10
13
Product Submitted: 3D System
Feature/service:
• Universal.  Few parts for all applications
• For installation of angles or connectors on-site
• Quick and easy to use
• 45° angle and bracing with predetermined bending point
Size Range:  Available in one size only.  For use with all sizes of Hilti strut.
Material:  Electro Galvanized Carbon Steel (PG)
        Hot-Dip Galvanized Carbon Steel according to ASTM A153 (HDG)
Ordering/Technical Information:
Item # Description Finish Box Qty
00369694 MQ3D-B PG 20
00304209 MQ3D-B-F HDG 20
00369695 MQ3D-W90 PG 20
00304210 MQ3D-W90-F HDG 20
00369696 MQ3D-W45 PG 16
00304211 MQ3D-W45-F HDG 16
00369697 MQ3D-A PG 20
14
Loading information for Hilti MQN Pushbutton used to fasten 3D components to Hilti strut
Item # Description Finish Box Qty Allowable

        Hot-Dip Galvanized Carbon Steel according to ASTM A153 (HDG)
          SS 316 Ti (SS)
Ordering Information:
Item # Description Finish Box Qty
00369662 MQW-2/45 PG 10
00369657 MQW-3/45 PG 20
00304053 MQW-3/45-R SS 10
00369660 MQW-8/45 PG 10
00304176 MQW-8/45-F HDG 10
24
Product Submitted: MQW 4 & MQW 8 90° Angles
MQW-4 90° Angle                         MQW-8 90° Angle
Feature/service:
MQW-4 Angle
• 4-hole 90° angle for Pushbutton
• Replaces left and right hole single corner connector
MQW-8 Angle
• 8-hole 90° angle for Pushbutton
• Replace left and right hole single corner connector
Size Range:  Available in sizes listed above
Material Thickness:  3/16” (4mm)
Material:  Electro Galvanized Carbon Steel (PG)
                 Hot-Dip Galvanized Carbon Steel according to ASTM A-153 (HDG)
                 SS 316 Ti (SS)
Ordering Information:
Item # Description Finish Box Qty
00369658 MQW-4 PG 10
00369659 MQW-8/90 PG 10
00304175 MQW-8/90-F HDG 10
00304055 MQW-8/90-R SS 10
25
Product Submitted: MQW-S/1 & MQW-S/2 Angle Brackets
      MQW-S/1          MQW-S/2
Feature/service:

        Hot-Dip Galvanized Carbon Steel according to ASTM A153 (HDG)
          SS 316 Ti (SS)
Ordering Information:
Item # Description Finish Box Qty
00369664 MQW-S/1 PG 10
00369665 MQW-S/2 PG 10
00304181 MQW-S/2-F HDG 10
00304059 MQW-S/2-R SS 1
26
Product Submitted: MQV-2/2D Connector
MQV-2/2D
Feature/service:  Two-dimensional double connector for Pushbuttons
Size Range:  Available in one size shown above
Material Thickness:  3/16” (4mm)
Material:  Electro Galvanized Carbon Steel (PG)
        Hot-Dip Galvanized Carbon Steel according to ASTM A153 (HDG)
          SS 316 Ti (SS)
Ordering Information:
Item # Description Finish Box Qty
00369638 MQV-2/2D PG 10
00304150 MQV-2/2D-F HDG 10
00304032 MQV-2/2D-R SS 10
27
Product Submitted: MQV-3/2D X Connector
Feature/service:
• Two-dimensional heavy-duty double connector for Pushbuttons
Size Range:   Available in one size
Material Thickness:  3/16” (4mm)
Material:  Electro Galvanized Carbon Steel (PG)
Ordering Information:
Item # Description Finish Box Qty
00339590 MQV-3/2D X PG 10
28
Product Submitted: MQV-3/2D Connector
Feature/service:
• Two-dimensional double connector for Pushbuttons
Size Range:   Available in one size
Material Thickness:  3/16” (4mm)
Material:  Electro Galvanized Carbon Steel (PG)
        Hot-Dip Galvanized Carbon Steel according to ASTM A153 (HDG)
Ordering Information:
Item # Description Finish Box Qty
00369640 MQV-3/2D PG 10
00304152 MQV-3/2D-F HDG 10
29
Product Submitted: MQV-3/3D Connector
Feature/service:
• Three-dimensional double connector for Pushbuttons
Size Range:   Available in one size
Material Thickness:  3/16” (4mm)
Material:  Electro Galvanized Carbon Steel (PG)
Ordering Information:
Item # Description Finish Box Qty
00369641 MQV-3/3D PG 10
30
Product Submitted: MQV-4/3D Connector
Feature/service:
• Three-dimensional double connector for Pushbuttons
Size Range:   Available in one size
Material Thickness:  3/16” (4mm)
Material:  Electro Galvanized Carbon Steel (PG)
Ordering Information:
Item # Description Finish Box Qty
00369643 MQV-4/3D PG 10
31
Product Submitted: MQV-12 Connector
Feature/service:
• Connector for splicing HS-158 and HS-2716 strut using the Pushbutton
Size Range:   Available in one size
Material Thickness:  3/16” (4mm)
Material:  Electro Galvanized Carbon Steel (PG)
        Hot-Dip Galvanized Carbon Steel according to ASTM A153 (HDG)
          SS 316 Ti (SS)
Ordering Information:
Item # Description Finish Box Qty
00369643 MQV-12 PG 10
00304155 MQV-12-F HDG 10
00304037 MQV-12-R SS 10
32
Product Submitted:  Strut Beam Clamp
    SBC & MQT                BC-A & MQT-C22
Feature/service:  Beam clamp for fastening strut to steel beams.
Size Range:
• SBC 1-5/8” & MQT-21-41 – For use with 13/16" to 1-5/8" Hilti strut
• SBC 2-7/16” - 3-1/4” & MQT-41/52-82 – For use with 2-7/16" to 3-1/4" Hilti strut
• BC-A & MQT-C22 – For use with all Hilti strut
Material:  Electro Galvanized Carbon Steel (PG)
        Hot-Dip Galvanized Carbon Steel according to ASTM A153 (HDG)
       SS 316 Ti (SS)
Ordering/Technical Information:
Item # Description Finish Box Qty Max. Allowable Load*
00258316 SBC 1-5/8" PG 25 1100 lbs
00304190 MQT-21-41-F HDG 10 675 lbs
00304067 MQT-21-41-R SS 10 675 lbs
00314330 SBC 2 7/16"-3 1/4" PG 25 1100 lbs
00304191 MQT-41-82-F HDG 10 1000 lbs
00304068 MQT-52-82-R SS 10 1000 lbs
00306570 BC-A PG 25 1100 lbs
00304194 MQT-C22-F HDG 10 550 lbs
* When used in pairs, channel loading values must be accounted for.
33
Product Submitted:  Strut Clamp: Copper Plated and EG
Feature/service: Copper plated strut clamps for copper tubing.